

東京の企業倒産状況の推移

負債額の単位: 百万円		2016年												2017年												2017年累計	2016年累計
年	月	1月	2月	3月	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月	11月	12月	1月	2月	3月	4月	5月	6月	7月	8月	9月	10月	1~10月	1~10月		
全国	倒産件数	8,446	675	723	746	695	671	763	712	726	649	683	693	710	605	688	786	680	802	706	714	639	679	733	7,032	7,043	
	前年同月比	▲4.1	▲6.3	4.4	▲13.1	▲7.0	▲7.3	▲7.4	▲9.5	14.8	▲3.5	▲7.9	▲2.5	1.5	▲10.3	▲4.8	5.3	▲2.1	19.5	▲7.4	0.2	▲11.9	4.6	7.3	▲0.1	▲4.8	
	負債総額	2,006,119	126,927	163,516	175,899	103,344	115,852	108,065	124,019	126,049	85,063	111,235	594,484	171,666	128,487	115,834	166,801	104,060	106,917	1,588,339	109,885	92,375	115,802	95,879	2,624,379	1,239,969	
前年同月比	▲5.0	▲24.4	8.1	▲21.3	▲46.3	▲9.3	▲14.8	3.2	28.7	▲68.5	4.7	319.6	▲54.4	1.2	▲29.1	▲5.1	0.6	▲7.7	1369.7	▲11.3	▲26.7	36.1	13.8	111.6	▲21.7		
業種別	倒産件数	1,654	143	138	180	130	128	122	142	152	109	130	161	155	123	167	158	172	160	124	152	116	136	135	1,443	1,348	
	前年同月比	▲8.0	5.1	8.7	5.3	▲15.6	1.6	▲26.9	▲23.2	16.9	▲13.4	▲15.6	0.6	▲22.5	▲14.0	21.0	▲1.3	32.3	25.0	1.6	7.0	▲23.7	32.0	3.8	7.0	▲7.0	
	対全国比	19.6	21.2	19.1	21.4	18.7	19.1	16.0	19.3	20.9	15.9	19.0	23.2	20.4	20.3	24.3	20.1	25.3	20.0	17.6	21.3	18.2	20.0	18.4	20.5	19.1	
業種別	負債総額	317,925	20,119	49,020	44,809	16,295	32,070	18,071	23,009	19,855	24,230	29,534	23,753	17,360	18,571	17,328	71,557	23,957	24,042	1,514,086	28,830	29,549	43,212	16,912	1,788,044	276,812	
	前年同月比	▲64.6	▲76.5	11.5	41.3	▲61.1	59.3	▲59.9	▲31.4	▲11.2	▲87.2	32.8	▲58.3	▲94.3	▲7.7	▲64.7	59.7	47.0	▲25.0	8278.5	25.3	50.3	78.3	▲42.7	545.9	▲48.3	
	対全国比	15.8	15.9	30.0	25.5	15.8	27.7	16.7	18.6	15.6	28.5	26.6	4.0	10.1	14.5	15.0	42.9	23.0	22.5	26.2	32.0	37.3	17.6	68.1	22.3		
業種別	建設業	182	14	19	22	11	11	8	17	21	14	12	16	17	13	16	18	19	19	8	19	16	20	18	166	149	
	前年同月比	▲10.3	▲12.5	11.8	37.5	▲42.1	▲26.7	▲33.3	▲26.1	23.5	40.0	▲14.3	▲30.4	▲19.0	▲7.1	▲15.8	▲18.2	72.7	72.7	0.0	11.8	▲23.8	42.9	50.0	11.4	▲6.3	
	製造業	150	17	15	15	7	8	13	11	14	14	13	10	13	12	18	12	9	18	13	11	13	8	7	121	127	
前年同月比	▲29.2	0.0	15.4	▲6.3	▲66.7	▲55.6	▲50.0	▲35.3	▲33.3	16.7	▲27.8	▲50.0	0.0	▲29.4	20.0	▲20.0	28.6	125.0	0.0	0.0	▲7.1	▲42.9	▲46.2	▲4.7	▲29.1		
情報通信業	192	20	19	9	14	17	15	15	15	13	23	17	15	9	22	16	16	22	17	17	11	20	18	168	160		
前年同月比	▲10.3	25.0	11.8	▲50.0	▲12.5	30.8	▲25.0	▲51.6	▲21.1	▲23.5	109.1	▲10.5	▲11.8	▲55.0	15.8	77.8	14.3	29.4	13.3	13.3	▲26.7	53.8	▲21.7	5.0	▲10.1		
運輸業・郵便業	30	3	3	5	4	2	0	3	1	3	2	3	1	1	5	3	1	2	1	3	2	2	0	19	26		
前年同月比	▲66.3	▲40.0	200.0	66.7	0.0	▲60.0	▲100.0	▲57.1	▲66.7	▲40.0	▲60.0	▲25.0	▲97.7	▲66.7	▲66.7	0.0	▲25.0	▲50.0	-	▲66.7	200.0	▲33.3	▲100.0	▲26.9	▲38.1		
卸売業	358	26	24	28	30	36	25	27	37	19	28	47	31	20	36	30	45	29	26	28	29	24	33	300	280		
前年同月比	▲2.7	23.8	▲25.0	▲12.5	▲21.1	28.6	▲21.9	▲28.9	60.9	▲13.6	▲39.1	74.1	6.9	▲23.1	50.0	7.1	50.0	▲19.4	4.0	3.7	▲21.6	26.3	17.9	7.1	▲10.3		
小売業	186	16	13	20	21	12	13	17	15	8	18	20	13	19	11	11	13	17	12	19	9	10	9	130	153		
前年同月比	8.8	0.0	30.0	100.0	75.0	9.1	8.3	6.3	25.0	▲38.5	▲25.0	11.1	▲23.5	18.8	▲15.4	▲45.0	▲38.1	41.7	▲7.7	▲11.8	▲40.0	25.0	▲50.0	▲15.0	12.5		
不動産業	71	8	3	5	11	5	4	6	7	3	7	5	7	7	9	3	6	5	5	5	6	3	3	54	59		
前年同月比	6.0	33.3	0.0	66.7	0.0	0.0	▲29.0	40.0	▲25.0	16.7	▲37.5	75.0	▲12.5	200.0	▲40.0	▲45.5	0.0	25.0	0.0	▲57.1	133.3	▲57.1	▲8.5	7.3			
宿泊業・飲食サービス業	112	13	7	12	4	8	14	12	10	10	6	5	11	14	10	19	12	4	14	17	10	11	11	122	96		
前年同月比	13.1	62.5	40.0	9.1	▲33.3	14.3	0.0	9.1	11.1	25.0	0.0	0.0	22.2	7.7	42.9	58.3	200.0	▲50.0	0.0	41.7	0.0	10.0	83.3	27.1	12.9		
教育・学習支援業・医療・福祉	38	1	4	6	0	1	5	5	3	4	1	4	4	5	2	3	7	3	2	2	3	3	8	38	30		
前年同月比	72.7	▲66.7	300.0	500.0	-	▲50.0	0.0	150.0	50.0	300.0	▲50.0	-	33.3	400.0	▲50.0	▲50.0	-	200.0	▲60.0	▲60.0	0.0	▲25.0	700.0	26.7	57.9		
サービス業	308	22	28	32	23	25	25	27	28	14	18	33	33	23	39	40	42	41	22	31	18	28	28	312	242		
前年同月比	▲6.1	▲21.4	7.7	▲22.0	▲14.8	19.0	▲34.2	▲15.6	55.6	▲33.3	▲10.0	13.8	22.2	4.5	39.3	25.0	82.6	64.0	▲12.0	14.8	▲35.7	100.0	55.6	28.9	▲11.0		
その他	27	3	3	6	5	3	0	2	1	1	2	1	0	0	3	1	0	1	3	1	1	3	0	13	26		
前年同月比	12.5	-	50.0	500.0	-	200.0	-	0.0	▲83.3	0.0	▲85.7	▲100.0	▲100.0	0.0	▲83.3	▲100.0	▲66.7	-	▲50.0	0.0	200.0	▲100.0	▲50.0	100.0	0.0		
原因別	販売不振	1,186	105	91	111	97	97	93	100	107	76	89	115	105	89	125	106	128	123	93	117	87	105	105	1,078	966	
	構成比	71.7	73.4	65.9	69.4	74.6	75.8	76.2	70.4	70.4	73.8	68.5	71.4	72.4	72.4	74.9	67.1	74.4	76.9	75.0	77.0	75.0	77.2	77.8	74.7	71.7	
	既往のしわ寄せ(赤字累積)	164	14	11	12	11	11	11	15	15	13	21	14	16	11	16	16	14	10	11	12	7	10	7	114	134	
前年同月比	9.9	9.8	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.6	9.0	10.6	9.9	12.6	16.2	8.7	11.0	8.9	9.6	10.1	8.1	6.3	8.9	7.9	6.0	7.4	5.2	7.9	9.9		
売却金等回収難	7	1	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	6	7	
前年同月比	0.4	0.7	0.7	0.6	0.0	0.8	0.8	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.8	0.0	0.0	0.8	0.6	0.6	0.6	0.0	0.0	1.7	0.0	0.7	0.4	0.5			
(不況型)	1,357	120	103	124	108	109	105	115	122	90	111	129	121	101	142	123	142	133	104	104	129	96	115	113	1,198	1,107	
前年同月比	82.0	83.9	74.6	77.5	83.1	85.2	86.1	81.0	80.3	87.4	85.4	80.1	83.4	82.1	85.0	77.8	82.6	83.1	83.9	84.9	82.8	84.6	83.7	83.0	82.1		
倒産件数	放漫経営	116	8	17	17	11	3	8	11	11	1	8	11	10	10	9	6	12	6	7	11	8	7	5	81	95	
前年同月比	7.0	5.6	12.3	10.6	8.5	2.3	6.6	7.7	7.2	1.0	6.2	6.8	6.9	8.1	5.4	3.8	7.0	3.8	5.6	7.2	6.9	5.1	3.7	5.6	7.0		
過小資本	36	2	2	1	2	3	5	3	4	3	4	2	5	5	2	5	4	1	1	1	1	3	5	29	29		
前年同月比	105	10	15	13	9	11	2	10	9	4	6	10	6	7	14	22	12	12	10	7	7	6	6	103	89		
他社倒産の余波	6.3	7.0	10.9	8.1	6.9	8.6	1.6	7.0	5.9	3.9	4.6	6.2	4.1	5.7	8.4	13.9	7.0	7.5	8.1	4.6	6.0	4.4	4.4	7.1	6.6		
前年同月比	6	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	4		
信用性低下	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
在庫状態悪化	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2		
前年同月比	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2		
設備投資過大	32	2	1	4	0	1	2	3	6	2	1	8	2	0	0	4	1	3	2	3	4	5	6	28	22		
前年同月比	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1		
法的	▲100.0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	▲100.0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
民事再生法	27	0	4	4	0	3	2	3	4	1	1	3	2	0	1	1	1	1	2	1	2	0	1	10	22		
前年同月比	▲20.6	▲100.0	▲20.0	0.0	▲100.0	50.0	▲66.7	50.0	33.3	▲50.0	▲50.0	-	100.0	-	▲75.0	▲75.0	-	▲66.7	0.0	▲66.7	▲50.0	▲100.0	0.0	▲54.5	▲33.3		
法的	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
商法整理	1,420	127	119	138	109	114	105	121	130	90	110	136	121	105	150	140	145	150	111								